

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

> General Secretary Prahlad Rai

T.C. Jain Mob:9868278222 Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

President

E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP) /2018

Dated-20.06.2018

Financial Secretary

To,

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Requests for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Subject:

Accounts Officers. - Reg.

Respected Madam,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts Officers.

S. No.	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Shri A. Srivasa Rao, AO Staff No. 180223	Karnataka	Telangana	 The officer has requested for his transfer to Telangana Circle due to his compelling family circumstance. His mother is suffering from paralysis. His daughter is age of Marriageable.

With kind regards

Encl As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP) /2018

Dated-20.06.2018

To,

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject: Representation received from Shri K. Pedda Rao, AO, Staff No. 181131,

Andhra Pradesh Circle regarding his missing name in seniority list of

AO/Sr. AOs. - Reg.

President

S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Respected Madam,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri K. Pedda Rao, AO, Staff No. 181131, Andhra Pradesh Circle regarding missing of his name in the seniority list of AO/Sr. AOs.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Madam,

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP) /2018

Dated-20.06.2018

To,

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject:

Representation received from Smt. Mumta Raina, AO, J & K Circle regarding corrections in provisional seniority list in the grade of

Senior Account officers / Account officer. - Reg.

Respected Madam,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Smt. Mumta Raina, AO J & K Circle regarding correction in the provisional seniority List in the grade of Senior Account officers/ Account officer.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Madam,

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary President S. Sivakumar Prahlad Rai Mob:9486102121

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com **Financial Secretary** T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP) /2018

Dated-20.06.2018

To,

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Requests for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Subject:

Accounts officers. - Reg.

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Respected Madam,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts officers.

S.	Name of the Officer	Present	Requested	Remarks
No.		Circle	for	
01	Shri Debashis Mullick, AO Staff No. 180676	TS Kolkata but under transfer to Bihar	NE-II/	 The officer has requested for his transfer to NE-I/NE-II/ Assam Circle due to his compelling family circumstance. His wife is a neuro patient.
02	Shri Paritosh Chowdhury, AO Staff No. 89047	TF Kolkata but under transfer to NETF	TF Kolkata	 The officer has requested for his retention in TF Kolkata Circle due to his compelling family circumstances. His case is duly recommended by CGM, TF, Kolkata

With kind regards

Encl As above